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This OT2 will bring you the results of the
Multiplex shoots for November and December
and the Idaho shooters chosen for both the

state and National PITA All-Star teams for 2023.

November Multiplex Results.

34 clubs and 357 shooters fired at 46,300
registered targets. Handicap punches were: 50
(1) full yard, 49 (1) full yard, and 48 (2) a half
yard. Idaho shooters hit 12 Lewis class cash
pay-offs.

Event 1. Singles

50 $69.00
47 15.66
45 24.64
41 38.33

Idaho Shooters hitting the Lewis.

50 None

47 John Helpman — Culdesac
45 Cathy Dipietro — Boise

41 Jerry Hewett — Culdesac

Event 2. Handicap.

50 $398.60
49 266.40
42 §24.57
39 27.25
35 35.05

Idaho Shooters hitting the Lewis.

50 None

49 None

42 Gabe Shippy — Boise, Rick Ruggles —
Wood River.

39 John Helpman — Culdesac

35 Gene Hunt — Boise.

Event 3. Doubles.

50 $309.60
48 41.28
43 30.35
39 46.91
35 57.33

Idaho Shooters hitting the Lewis.

50 None

48 None

43 Rick Ruggles — Wood River
39 Jeff Riedesel — Boise

35 Dale Kinzel Culdesac.

Event 4. Sub-Gauge. 7 clubs. 33 shooters. 1650

targets.
49 $39.60
48 13.20
45 33.00
41 22.00
37 39.60
36 13.20

Idaho Shooters hitting the Lewis.

49 None
48 Clay Brown — Boise.
45 None
41 None
37 None

36 Howard Gautschi — Boise.

Idaho PITA All-Star team points.




None.

December Multiplex.

34 clubs and 321 shooters shot at 42,550
registered targets. Handicap punches were: 50
(1) full yard, 49(2) full yard and 48(2) half yard.

Highlights for Idaho shooters were Chris Felty
had one of the runner-up scores in the
handicap with his 49. Rick Bradshaw won the
HOA for Idaho on the winter Multiplex series
with his score of 524 X 600 and Clay Brown led
all scorers in the Sub-Gauge event for the
month with his 47. Idaho shooters had 14 hits
on the cash Lewis class prizes.

Event 1. Singles.

50 $79.75
46 19.94
44 23.63
40 70.89

Idaho Shooters hitting the Lewis.

50 None

46 Darel Holcomb — Boise. Spud Storey and
Aaron Ruckman — Culdesac

44 Nick Morrison — Pocatello. Ronda
Mitchell - Wood River.

40 None

Event 2. Handicap.

50 $354.00
49 118.0
42 39.33
38 34.70
34 39.44

Idaho Shooters hitting the Lewis.

50 None
49 Chris Felty — Boise.

42
38
34

49
48
42
39
34

49
48
42
39

None
John Helpman — Culdesac
None

Event 3. Doubles.

$282.49
37.60
31.33
39.17
47.00

Idaho Shooters hitting the Lewis.

None

None

Arron Ruckman — Culdesac
Zach Moed| and Tyler Hansen —

Pocatello. Rick Bradshaw and Michale Brinker —
Wood River.

Event 4. Sub-Gauge. 7 clubs, 21 shooters, 1050

47
45

34

47
45
41
34

targets.
$33.60
22.40
18.67
28.00

Idaho Shooters hitting the Lewis.

Clay Brown — Boise

None

Howard Gautschi — Boise.
None

Idaho PITA All-Star Team Points.

Chris Felty — 5. Rick Bradshaw — 10



2023 Idaho PITA All-Star Teams.

Open Team.

Mike Houser — Captain
Kyle Perry

Waylon Klundt

Clay Brown

Rick Bradshaw

Kelsey Wickham.

Men's Team

George Stevens — Captain
Alex Bringhurst

Tony Shuyler

Jeff Wright

Tyler Hansen

Women's Team

Kay Klundt — Captain
Tammy Shuyler
Gwen Houser
Lahoma Turner

Tina Wright

Junior Team
Blake McCutcheon — Captain
Zane Kent
Aiden Visser

Robert Renteria
Bobbie Freelove

Veteran
Jim Cahoon

Senior Veteran

Chester Carter
Elder

Kent Harris.

Congratulations also to the Idaho shooters who
made the PITA National All-Star Team. Mike
Houser became the first Idaho shooter ever to
be the Number one shooter on the open team,
and Kelsey Wickham dominated the Lady team.
Also placing were Perry, Waylon and Kay
Klundt, Stevens, McCutcheon, and Harris.

REMEMBER: SHOOT! TRY TO
WIN!! AND HAVE FUN!!!




