ON TARGET TWO

IDAHO PITA NEWSLETTER

ISSUE # 77. NOVEMBER-DECEMBER 2023.

This OT2 will bring you the results of the Multiplex shoots for November and December and the Idaho shooters chosen for both the state and National PITA All-Star teams for 2023.

November Multiplex Results.

34 clubs and 357 shooters fired at 46,800 registered targets. Handicap punches were: 50 (1) full yard, 49 (1) full yard, and 48 (2) a half yard. Idaho shooters hit 12 Lewis class cash pay-offs.

Event 1. Singles

50	\$69.00	
47	15.66	
45	24.64	
41	38.33	
	Idaho Shooters hitting the Lewis.	
50	None	
47	John Helpman – Culdesac	
45	Cathy Dipietro – Boise	
41	Jerry Hewett – Culdesac	
Event 2. Handicap.		

50	\$398.60
49	266.40
42	\$24.57
39	27.25
35	35.05

Idaho Shooters hitting the Lewis.

50	None
49	None
42	Gabe Shippy – Boise, Rick Ruggles -
Wood	River.
39	John Helpman – Culdesac
35	Gene Hunt – Boise.

Event 3. Doubles.

50	\$309.60
48	41.28
43	30.35
39	46.91
35	57.33

Idaho Shooters hitting the Lewis.

50	None	
48	None	
43	Rick Ruggles – Wood	River
39	Jeff Riedesel – Boise	
35	Dale Kinzel Culdesa	ıc.

Event 4. Sub-Gauge. 7 clubs. 33 shooters. 1650 targets.

49	\$39.60
48	13.20
45	33.00
41	22.00
37	39.60
36	13.20

Idaho Shooters hitting the Lewis.

49	none
48	Clay Brown – Boise.
45	None
41	None
37	None
36	Howard Gautschi – Bois

Idaho PITA All-Star team points.

None.

December Multiplex.

34 clubs and 321 shooters shot at 42,550 registered targets. Handicap punches were: 50 (1) full yard, 49(2) full yard and 48(2) half yard.

Highlights for Idaho shooters were Chris Felty had one of the runner-up scores in the handicap with his 49. Rick Bradshaw won the HOA for Idaho on the winter Multiplex series with his score of 524 X 600 and Clay Brown led all scorers in the Sub-Gauge event for the month with his 47. Idaho shooters had 14 hits on the cash Lewis class prizes.

Event 1. Singles.

50	\$79.75
46	19.94
44	23.63
40	70.89

Idaho Shooters hitting the Lewis.

50	None	
46	Darel Holcomb – Boise. Spud Storey and	
Aaron	Ruckman – Culdesac	
44	Nick Morrison – Pocatello. Ronda	
Mitchell – Wood River.		
40	None	

Event 2. Handicap.

50	\$354.00
49	118.0
42	39.33
38	34.70
34	39.44

Idaho Shooters hitting the Lewis.

50	None
49	Chris Felty – Boise.

42	None	

38 John Helpman – Culdesac

34 None

Event 3. Doubles.

49	\$282.49
48	37.60
42	31.33
39	39.17
34	47.00

Idaho Shooters hitting the Lewis.

49	None
48	None

42 Arron Ruckman – Culdesac

39 Zach Moedl and Tyler Hansen –

Pocatello. Rick Bradshaw and Michale Brinker – Wood River.

Event 4. Sub-Gauge. 7 clubs, 21 shooters, 1050 targets.

47	\$33.60
45	22.40
41	18.67
34	28.00

Idaho Shooters hitting the Lewis.

47	Clay Brown – Boise
45	None
41	Howard Gautschi – Boise.
34	None

Idaho PITA All-Star Team Points.

Chris Felty – 5. Rick Bradshaw – 10

2023 Idaho PITA All-Star Teams.

Open Team.

Mike Houser – Captain Kyle Perry Waylon Klundt Clay Brown Rick Bradshaw Kelsey Wickham.

Men's Team

George Stevens – Captain Alex Bringhurst Tony Shuyler Jeff Wright Tyler Hansen

Women's Team

Kay Klundt – Captain Tammy Shuyler Gwen Houser Lahoma Turner Tina Wright

Junior Team

Blake McCutcheon – Captain Zane Kent Aiden Visser Robert Renteria Bobbie Freelove

Veteran

Jim Cahoon

Senior Veteran

Chester Carter

Elder

Kent Harris.

Congratulations also to the Idaho shooters who made the PITA National All-Star Team. Mike Houser became the first Idaho shooter ever to be the Number one shooter on the open team, and Kelsey Wickham dominated the Lady team. Also placing were Perry, Waylon and Kay Klundt, Stevens, McCutcheon, and Harris.

REMEMBER: SHOOT! TRY TO WIN!! AND HAVE FUN!!!